

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-151

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION R-116-137 CONCERNING TEMPORARY SUMMER SEASONAL RECREATIONAL EMPLOYEES

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend Resolution R-16-137, with respect to two (2) individuals who received temporary summer seasonal appointments for the Summer Food Program in the Summer Recreation Program; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer Strehl, who is serving as the Director of the Summer Food Program, shall receive a stipend not to exceed \$558.25 per week, based on attendance and in accordance with the terms of a grant program, at the Summer Recreation Program beginning retroactive to July 5, 2016 through August 12, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Amanda Campbell, who is serving as the Record Keeper of the Summer Food Program, shall receive an amount not to exceed \$391.50 per week, based on attendance and in accordance with the terms of a grant program, at the Summer Recreation Program beginning retroactive to July 5, 2016 through August 12, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor & Council of the Borough of Highlands that Resolution R-16-137, is hereby amended to reflect that Jennifer Strehl, the Director of the Summer Food Program at the Summer Recreation Program, shall receive a stipend not to exceed \$558.25 per week, based on attendance and in accordance with the terms of a grant program, beginning with a retroactive date of July 5, 2016 through August 12, 2016; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that Resolution R-16-137, is hereby amended to reflect that Amanda Campbell, the Record Keeper of the Summer Food Program at the Summer Recreation Program, shall receive an amount not to exceed \$391.50 per week, based on attendance and in accordance with the terms of a grant program, with a retroactive date of July 5, 2016 through August 12, 2016.

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON		Χ	Χ			
CARD			Χ			
D'ARRIGO			Χ			
WELLS						Χ
NOLAN	Χ		Χ			
ON CONSENT AGENDAX_YESNO						

I, Dwayne M, Harris, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Regular Meeting, held July 20, 2016. WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of July 2016.

Dwayne M. Harris, RMC Acting Municipal Clerk